filed no later than November 14, 2025, to be referred to herein as the “Closing Date”.

(f) Base Stock Consideration Payments Escrow. In order to secure the receipt of the Base Stock Consideration Payments, the Acquirer shall

deposit with the Escrow Agent an amount of USD 37,500,000 (thirty seven million five hundred thousand) in cash (the “Acquirer Escrow”), which Acquirer Escrow
shall be released from such escrow and returned to Acquirer proportionally following each payment of the Base Stock Consideration (so that following each such
payment the Acquirer Escrow shall continue to reflect 50% of the remaining outstanding Base Stock Consideration Payments).